
f02fa1be-fcca-4c43-a570-fb91cbc2990c Page 1 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE AND 

AND T&B PLANNING 

Lakeshore Town Center (MEBO) 
 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is made and entered into as of January 22, 2019, by and 
between the City of Lake Elsinore, a municipal corporation (“City”), and T&B Planning, a 
California corporation (“Consultant”). In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions 
set forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 

A. The City and Consultant have entered into that certain Agreement for 
Professional Services dated as of September 8, 2015 (the “Original Agreement”).  Except as 
otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth for 
such terms in the Original Agreement. 

B. The Original Agreement provided for compensation to Consultant in an amount 

not to exceed $183,095.00. 

C. The parties now desire to modify the scope of services and increase the payment 
for such services by of $20,200 as set forth in this Amendment No 1. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth 
herein, City and Consultant agree as follows: 

1. Section 1, Scope of Services, of the Original Agreement is hereby amended to 
add the following paragraph:  

Consultant shall also perform the services described in the First 
Addendum to Proposal to Provide CEQA Consulting Services (the 
“Addendum”) attached hereto and incorporated herein.  All references to 
“Consultant’s Proposal” and/or “Exhibit A” shall include the Addendum.  

2. The second full sentence of Section 3, Compensation, of the Original Agreement 
is hereby amended to read as follows: 

In no event shall Consultant’s compensation exceed $203,295.00 without 
additional written authorization from the City. 

3. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions 
of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 



f02fa1be-fcca-4c43-a570-fb91cbc2990c Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be 
executed on the respective dates set forth below.  
 

“CITY” 

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, a municipal 
corporation 

 

 

      
Grant Yates, City Manager 

 

Date:  

 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
City Clerk 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
City Attorney 
 
 

 

“CONSULTANT” 

T&B PLANNING, a California corporation 

 

 

      
Tracey Zinn, President 

 

Date:  

 

 
Attachments:  First Addendum to Proposal to Provide CEQA Consulting Services  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



f02fa1be-fcca-4c43-a570-fb91cbc2990c Page 3 

 
 

 
 



f02fa1be-fcca-4c43-a570-fb91cbc2990c Page 4 

 
 
 
 



f02fa1be-fcca-4c43-a570-fb91cbc2990c Page 5 

 


